ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
SERIES 507
CONTACTOR
1PST-DM, 500 AMP/28 VDC
Letter 30243STPA
Permanent duty
Main contact 1PNO
Coil supply Direct current

TERMINAL TYPES
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                    S     507
   1 - Mounting Style (S,M)_________________________|      |
   2 - Basic series designation____________________________|
Date of issue:  6/06 - 163 - Page 3 of 3
TYPES 507/S507
TYPE M507
70
60
28
35
40
60
70
60
35
3
3.6
28
507
507
507M
S
M10
M4
40
50
9
M4
M10
9
50
40
121±1
30 203
3
121±1
25/35 20
STANDARD TOLERANCE : ±0.5
DIMENSIONS IN MM
4 MOUNTING HOLES
4.5 DIA
PANEL CUTOUT
= WITH BASE AND CLAMP
= WITHOUT BASE AND CLAMP
= WITH MOULDED BODY
55 DIA
55 DIA
2 STUDS
2 STUDS
2 STUDS
2 STUDS
11.5
4+
-3
16
MAIN CONTACTSTANDARD TOLERANCE : ±0.5 COIL TERMINALS
DIMENSIONS IN MM
2 EACH REQUIRED
- HEX. NUT
20 DIA LUG SEAT TYP
25 MAX LUG DIA
- LOCKWASHER
2 M10 STUDS
2 EACH REQUIRED
- HEX. NUT
8 DIA LUG SEAT TYP
- LOCKWASHER
2 M4 STUDS
- FLAT WASHER - FLAT WASHER
-4